Position Indicating
Switches
For Hydraulic and Pneumatic Cylinders
Hydraulic and Pneumatic Cylinders
Position Indicating Switches
Catalog HY08-SB1132-5/NA
4

Dia.
Rod
Dia. Model Number Code
See Catalog SB0106 for appropriate PA-2, PL-2, PH-2 code
to specify desired bore & rod combination.
 3
NFPA
Style
Model Number Code
Non-
Cush.
Cush.
Head
Cush.
Cap
Cush.
Head   Mounting Style
See Catalog SB0106 for appropriate PA-2, PL-2, PH-2 code
to specify desired mounting style & cushion combination.
Rod End Style  Model Number Code
See Catalog SB0106 for appropriate PA-2, PL-2, PH-2 code
to specify desired rod end style.
 5          Seal Type
Model
Number
Code Series
Magnetic piston with Buna N seals,
aluminum tube. A PA-2, PL-22
Magnetic piston with fluorocarbon3
seals, aluminum tube. D PA-2, PL-22
Magnetic piston with Buna N seals,
stainless steel tube. F PA-2, PL-2, PH-2
Magnetic piston with fluorocarbon3
seals, stainless steel tube. G PA-2, PL-2, PH-2
Magnetic piston with Buna N seals,
standard steel tube. J PA-2, PL-2, PH-2
Magnetic piston with fluorocarbon3
seals, standard steel tube. K PA-2, PL-2, PH-2
See Catalog SB0106 for additional PA-2, PL-2, PH-2 codes
to specify non-magnetic piston and seal options.
2 Reduced pressure rating applies. See table below.
3 Fluorocarbon seals for fluid compatibility only.
Stroke Length Specify
		      W/6"
PH  AAO  08  2  J  Stroke4
Model Number Example
2
4 See ALS switch Part Numbers page for minimum stroke.
4
1
6
Bore
Ø
Pressure Rating
(psi)6
1.00 1900
1.50 1500
2.00 1100
2.50 9507
3.25 750
4.00 600
Bore
Ø
Available Seal Type Code
PH-2 PL-2 PA-2
1.005 None A, D,
F, G
A, D,
F, G
1.50 F, G,
J, K
A, D, F,
G, J, K
A, D, F,
G, J, K
2.00 F, G,
J, K
A, D, F,
G, J, K
A, D, F,
G, J, K
2.50 F, G,
J, K
A, D, F,
G, J, K
A, D, F,
G, J, K
3.25 F, G,
J, K
A, D, F,
G, J, K
A, D, F,
G, J, K
4.00 F, G,
J, K
A, D, F,
G, J, K
A, D, F,
G, J, K
5.00 J, K None None
6.00 J, K None None
Piston Magnet Availability
by Series, Bore and Seal
Type Code
5	Global Reed Switch cannot sense
end of stroke on 1.00" bore. When
positioned up against the head or
cap approx. 0.200" stroke-to-go
results after switch provides output.
Global Solid State switch stroke-to-
go is approx. 0.030".
Catalog HY08-SB1132-5/NA
5
Hydraulic and Pneumatic Cylinders
Position Indicating Switches
Schrader Bellows
Des Plaines, IL  USA
Specifications
ALS Switch
• 	For magnetic piston sensing through steel
tube material
•	Cost effective alternative to stainless steel
tube for longer strokes
•	4 wire DC connection
•	PNP and NPN versions can be wired N.O.
or N.C.
•	The ALS Switch is not designed for use with

Schrader Bellows
Des Plaines, IL  USA
How to Order EPS & CLS Limit Switches
How to Specify EPS & CLS Switches
EPS & CLS proximity switches may be ordered on
PA-2, PL-2, PH-2, PH-3 and SHM Series cylinders as
follows:
1) 	Complete the basic model number
2) 	Place an “S” in the model number to denote switches
and/or special features.
3) 	Mounting styles MT1, MT2, ME5, MF1 and MF2
should be used with caution because of possible
mounting interferences.
4) 	Special modifications to cylinders other than switches
must have a written description.
5) 		Specify letter prefix “H” for EPS-7, “D” for EPS-6,
“F” for CLS-1, “B” for CLS-4, or “G” for CLS-2, then
fill in the four blanks specifying port location, switch
orientation and actuation point for both head and
cap. If only one switch is used, place “XXXX” in the
unused blanks.
Example 	= 	H13AGG-XXXX denotes a switch on the
head end only, EPS-7
Example 	= 	XXXX-B42AGG denotes a switch on the
cap end only, CLS-4
2
1
4
3
Head End
Cap End
Note: All specified switch and port locations are as seen from rod end of cylinder.
1 CLS-1 and CLS-4 proximity switches are not available on the head end of 1.50" bore with 1.00" rod and 2.00" bore with 1.375" rod
Figure 1
H 1 3 A GG
Specify:
“H” = EPS-7
“D” = EPS-6
“F” = CLS-11
“B” = CLS-41
“N” = Prep for EPS-6
and EPS-7 switches
“P” = Prep for CLS-1
and CLS-4 switches
“T” = Prep for CLS-2 switch
Port
Location
See
Figure 1.
Switch
Location
See
Figure 1.
Switch
Orientation
See Figure 2
for CLS-1, CLS-4,
EPS-6 and
EPS-7 only.
Actuation
Point
GG = End of Stroke
FF = Stroke to Go;
See Bulletins
0840-G-E1,
2 or 3 for stroke
remaining.
H 4 2 A GG
Specify:
“H” = EPS-7